BS-10041 11/04
Photonics Technical Note # 14
Fiber Optics
Fiber Optics:  How to Choose an Optic for Free Space Fiber Coupling
Among the essentials for obtaining optimal transmission through a fiber optic are having a good cleave
and end polish, and, if free space coupling light into or out of the fiber, choosing the correct lens.
Choosing a coupling optic for a multi-mode fiber is relatively simple.  Select an optic whose numerical
aperture (NA) is closest to matching that of the fiber.  This will result in a focused spot size from the light

11.91
10.95
F-SPF 830 4.2 M-60X M-40X M-20X M-10X 1.99 3.97 7.94 11.92
F-SPS 1300
1550
6.6 M-60X M-40X M-20X M-10X 1.99
1.67
3.99
3.34
7.97
6.69
11.96
10.03
F-SPPC-13 1310 9.0 M-60X M-20X M-10X  2.70 5.39 10.79 16.18
F-SPPC-15 1550 10.5 M-60X M-20X M-10X M-10X 2.66 5.32 10.64 15.95
F-PM1300 1300 9.5 M-60X M-20X M-10X M-10X 2.87 5.74 11.47 17.21
F-PM1550 1550 10.5 M-60X M-20X M-10X M-10X 2.66 5.32 10.64 15.95
F-PM480 480 4.0 M-40X M-20X M-10X M-10X 3.27 6.54 13.08 19.63
F-PM630 630 4.5 M-60X M-20X M-10X M-10X 2.8 5.61 11.21 16.82
F-PM850 850 5.5 M-60X M-20X M-10X M-10X 2.54 5.08 10.16 15.24
F-PM980 980 6.6 M-60X M-20X M-10X M-10X 2.64 5.29 10.57 15.86
F-HB1500G 1550 7.9 M-60X M-40X M-20X M-10X 2.00 4.00 8.00 12.00
F-PMF-RC-
1550-B1
1550 7.8 M-60X M-40X M-20X M-10X 1.98 3.95 7.90 11.85